HESSAY PARISH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Hessay Parish Council is to be held on **Thursday 17th September** 2020 using a video-link starting at 8.00pm. Please find the agenda for the meeting below.

Members of the public and press are welcome to attend the meeting and may address the Council during the Public Participation session. Please contact the clerk by 7.00pm on the day of the meeting to receive a link to the meeting.

AGENDA

Public Participation

- 20.063 To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary interest (not previously declared) on any matters of business
- 20.064 To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence
- 20.065 To confirm the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 16 July 2020
- 20.066 To receive the City of York Councillor's report for information only

20.067 - To make decisions on Parish Council Land

- (a) Registration of Parish Land To receive an update
- (b) Hessay Pond
- (c) Willow Garth
- (d) Allotments
- (e) Thief Lane
- (f) Sandpit Field

20.068 - Planning Applications

To note Local Authority Planning Decisions

- 20.069 To discuss the provision of broadband for the village
- 20.070 To discuss creating a play street in the village
- 20.071 To discuss progress on the creation of a new Parish Council website.
- 20.072 To receive a report on Village Policing
- 20.073 To note progress on setting up a Community Speed Watch Group

20.074 - Finance

- (a) To receive a financial statement
- (b) To note accounts for payment
- (c) To receive a report on income received
- (d) To consider the Internal Auditor's report
- (e) To agree the Clerk's back-dated pay increase

20.075 - Clerk's Report:

- (a) Progress on the filling in of the pothole in front of the Church in New Road (Min. 20.058a)
- (b) Progress on the refurbishment of the notice board (Min 20.058b)

(c) Progress on the replacement of the matting in the playground (Min. 20.043a)

20.076 - To note Correspondence received by the Clerk

20.077 - To consider Minor Matters

20.078 - To consider new items for the next agenda

20.079 - To agree the date of next meeting

Posted 11 September 2020

Signed James Mackman

James Mackman, Clerk 39 Calder Avenue, Nether Poppleton, York, YO26 6RG email: jmackman3@gmail.com Tel: 01904 399277